
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1885
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2005
NATIONAL SELF DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
Mohite Shri Subodh

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Government has sanctioned Rs. 1 8 0 crore under National Self Development Scheme to undertake various development projects in Vidarbha region of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has reviewed the progress of work undertaken under the scheme at and around Nagpur city;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): No such scheme is being implemented by the Ministry of Urban Employment & Poverty Alleviation.

(b)to(e): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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